CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

«c:‘m

} (No initials if 'you can possi¥ly get full name} .
Address [Yos eh, )/ Dasve

City A1 700wa state__ [l |

7

Age 2 3 (This is important and should be o

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exact‘éxage:

Protes 7%3,747L

#s not er?éiwn)

k-

Religion Nationality

Bducation

Weight /53 Color W 7[‘(2 g

Color of hair L/};[]l %,?,,//}7,, Color‘""é’f‘ eyesx P

é/

if possible)

Wife's name dcako/

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City

43 Alhoua s

Date Reg'd. Date resigned

e

Special recognltlcim o

A RN
Rt

RTR NERNRSY

77]£éf o, R??//fd@/f &szvfcé - Z9 ée,/:«'// hefd ;ér

xé ol Cowme éé% 25 4% 7[740/6 CZ&JL&

Signed %/ /*‘i/ %/

Scout Executive
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[.s)atf Seouts o anwaica

FN

ALTOONA, ‘Pﬁ. Mwaol

) esid

943-L273

Mr, Howard Boyd, Birector
Registration Sexvice

Boy Scouts of America

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

Dear Howard,

The item mgrked on the enclased mewsﬁ%e’i’.‘ tear"%&hget unfortunately,
was an-Assistant.Scoutmaster.in.Troop 43%f our @trict The item
was called to my attention today, The f&mwtmastatzxe*f’ the Troop told the
receptiomist in our office several xy@é

I checked with the Comandg.pgméffm . 0f: the State Police office and
the only information he would ﬁﬁiéﬁ me vfag that it is a bad case and he is
certain there will be a comzicmbn when it*comes to trial,

= x:'V:xa.

We feel he should be gﬁaced owt%:confidentml list at this time,

Sincerely,

GILBERT S. TURNER
Scout Executive

TSBSA007160
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- An

No, 6115 - s

BOOM 1265 ;7' TN i "'OR ﬂrFlBE USE ONLY
; . o Do - T-‘—:
APPLICATION FOR ADULT REGISTRATION | sovs L ,
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA Check box at right for subscription to Boys' "i]"?égc{n;gazine.
' : ; Half-price membership rate to regxstereé;;g‘t;qutng'?s $1.50
NATIONAL CO_UNC[L a year or 121/ cents a month. See reverse mdeg é,
THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY | RE R T N
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE. UNIT CHARTER G10R O CORNCIL B0, Dlsylgrm TR
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER 'AND WHO: T S i {Type of unit)
STATUS = E A
1. Regist f the first t dl f (New) - 1. . & HETL K.
- Registers for the first time, regardless o ew . "
position. : . X - % ?,g..i 14,3
2. Has been separated and is reregistering. . (Sep.-Re.) D : 3 = v @
3. Is now registered in this council, separating . ) : N diiry
from current position and transferrmg to : Note to Den ]\ong;gl ‘,s’?here bot FHisband and wife
new position. - Please submit Separation (Transfer) D are registered, Both™ irdEmigazine. If you
Notice (No. 6108) for position individual . would rather that¥sgesleave youraame off the mailing
is Jeaving. ) F list, please check box at right. Ti?se refg'lstratxon fee is the
4. Is now regxstered in another council, (Transfer) D same in extﬁermcasey g .

s g4
KAV K. - JCKD»K}\ KX
et O+

WILLIAM E. ESPENLAUB[’//

: {Please ptint or type full namey

501 S. dartmouth lane
€

c""y Altoona ~.

Kame

_ ,:: y-?hone 911-2-5905
- ﬁ‘m?"i‘ﬁm 9425905 °

1Ip code__r.léégtg__v__l

Street or R.F.D. address

To serve as.

"EADY FOR by £

JUL 2 9 1964
(Expiration date of unit or council) E W
derbird - "VARD
N—

Ho. Sex Male

For unit Scoulé_rs only

Troop
{Type of unit) (Local Nb.) 55,
/ Fihe kg
fon June 66 [

{Registration date)

" Councll mame’ Blair ,Bedford
hoe o 21

Occupation’ Marital status Married

-

{Council)

1 hereby make application for regxstraﬁbﬁ h the Boy Scouts of America and subscribe 1o its Scout Osth and Scout Law and its
declaration of religious painciple as statedxibn féverse side of sheet. I agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be guided by the
Constitution and Bylaws. oFthoth the Natipr#zCouncil and local councils and such rules andj@g&glaqoms a5(3pay: be promulgated by them.

1 transmit herewith $1-membership FeE for 1 year (or a pro rata fee), half of which is to cober‘subscn tion to Scomting magazine
for the penod of my membershxp. Bag sthisctiption to Boys' Life, add $l 50 O pro rata amount.

v‘?ﬁll“', 300l

¢ i ? 1y @ R. McGA RVEY
SIGNATUB:E OE%PPLICAM WILLIAM E, ESPEREAWRH = & DATE. 6/22/66
o Sm——_— a— S Y T4 T A 43
E T Ul

MLLARD Je CABER KRANE] TITLE Comm. Chairman
(See "Appr(?val"‘qn other side,)bumd‘w‘\“’) H :QN R

L COUNEIL" PPROVAL R ‘ Check Adult Registration Fee Paid

" "ﬁWfove this person and recom%cate be issued,
# 7 //‘ S Sig gned m
A :

(Stout Execuuve)

mo. 10¢. 3 5 mo. 50¢ [ .9 mo. 80¢ |
“ 206 W6 (o2 10 " 90¢
voispg [J70" o 6o¢. [ 11 v $1.00
voo4o¢ 08 v ov0d 0 12 1.00

MLTOTH JUL 19X

oooo
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£oL/00vSdSL

AMERRRE Y

PRt
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B RO MTTRSINE

WEST BRANCH COUNCIHL,

PHONE 326-4552 4 EAST THIRD ST. WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

February 16, 1966 %

Mr, Howard Boyd

Dir. of Registration

Boy Scouts of America

New Brunswick, New Jersey

Dear Howard:
A3 o s given to me by
vigrdzthe case very well,

R

ARER.

Here is the information on Jos.:# §%
District Executive Dwaine Gipe, I belféve™t co

Rev., Fetterman and the Troo";wCOHymitfg%e are working on
finding a new Scoutmaster and ass¥ge.us he wi)

% Olan H. Black
Scout Executive

OHB /mld -
enclosure

pmember the West Branch Council, Boy Scouts of America, in your Will

LoCK
HAVE!S

TSBSA007166
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WEST BRANCH COUNCIL, INC.SZE

PHONE 326-4552 4 EAST THIRD ST. WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

February 2, 1966

Dr. Delmar H, Wilson
Director of Personnel

Boy Scouts of America -
New Brunswick, New Jersey

Dear Skipper:

It was nice to have you with us at Hershey: j&v&”@t mog&{;ﬁ.m Our plans for

this year are moving along and I am sure we_ mlf makg.’ e 6. 6% gain in
membership.

But this letter has to do with one oeﬁ”th@s unpgeé’sﬁnt duties we must

act upon once in a while. I have just beﬁnmglven:théﬁollowmg report from
District Executive Dwaine E. Glpe' ‘5

W1 met with Rev. minister of Calvary
Methodist Church, Sponsor.of.: L L LOORED... e informed me that
o Scoutmaster Joseph S. Ettiein had f:we or six direct complaints upon
* - his actions with the boysm@f Troop ‘x. &

Wi Yo

’consu&bxxe&?‘vvlth Joseph Ettwein on the situation
_5 ;»!wo the Bfduitmaster resigned.

and within a da.

The iinmster i

basis and hopes he magxyf

Ax k.
T

vi'rking with the situation on a counseling
¥ of some valid assistance.”

On the bam‘*gxbf thl%uﬁﬁjﬂ other related information, I think we should
put Mr. Et@w in on omf‘ Gonfidential List,

g

Cordially yours,

Olan H. Black !

Scout Executive

LOCK

HAVE!

TSBSAQ07167
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